

WBUD050002562024



Civil Appeal/4/2024

Akhter Alam and others Vs. Nuruddin and others

Order No. : 18

Dated : 18.02.2026

Today is fixed for Trial Case Record and further hearing and order.

Appellant files hazira through lawyer.

No TCR has been received yet.

Issue Reminder to the concerned court.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Civil Judge (Senior Division) for necessary information and action.

Dealing Assistant to the comply the order at once.

Fix 15.05.2026 for Trial Case Record and further hearing and order.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur