

WBUD050002562024



Civil Appeal/4/2024

Akhter Alam and others Vs. Nuruddin and others

Order No. : 21

Dated : 30.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance, SR/AD and filing affidavit of sending postal receipts and track reports by appellant.

Ld. P.O. is on duty leave.

Appellant files hazira through lawyer.

No SR/AD returned yet.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 20.08.2026 for appearance, SR/AD and filing affidavit of sending postal receipts and track reports by appellant.

(Sarad Kumar Chhetri)

J.O. Code : WB00786

In-charge-of

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur